

3410 8/23.5oz NEW Fully Loaded™ Super Sampler



riverside  
foods

Innovative Appetizers, Legendary Seafood



one bag. one order. one fry time.

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>3410 NEW</b>
<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Fully Loaded™ Super Sampler</b>
Pack Size	8 / 23.5 oz Bags
Gross Weight	12.75 lbs
Count per Bag	24-30
Case Dimensions	L=16.75", W=10.25", H=6.75"
Cases per Layer / Cases per Pallet:	10/Layer, 8 Layers, 80/Pallet
Case Cube	0.65
Retail Unit Code Number	
Case Code GTIN Number	10035038034106
Shelf Life	12 Months at 0 degrees F or less.

**Product Description:** Gourmet Breaded Onion Rings, Breaded Italian Mozzarella Sticks, Cheddar Snaps™, and Breaded Chicken Breast Strips.

**Ingredients:** 5/8" GOURMET BREADED ONION RINGS [Sliced Onions. Battered with Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Sugar, Soy Flour, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Mono and Diglycerides, Spice, Yellow 5, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Dried Whey, and Blue 1. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Whey, Canola Oil & Sugar. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Yellow 5&6]. 3" BREADED ITALIAN MOZZARELLA STICKS [Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). Battered with Water, Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Protein Isolate, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Dried Egg Whites, Yellow 5 and Red 40. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Whey, Canola Oil. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Sugar, Yeast, Parsley, Soybean Oil and Salt. Breaded with Wheat Flour, Salt, Dried Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Curds, Salt, Enzymes), Dried Whey, Garlic Powder, Spices, Artificial Flavor, Onion Powder and Spice Extract. Battered with Water, Food Starch-Modified, Rice Flour, Tapioca Dextrin, Leavening (Sodium Acid Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Xanthan Gum, Salt and Spice Extract]. CHEDDAR SNAPS™ [Colored Natural Cheese Curds (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto and Calcium Chloride). Battered with Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflaven, Folic Acid), Food Starch-Modified, Iodized Salt, Whey, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sodium Alginate, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Colored with Oleoresin Paprika, Natural Flavor, and Egg. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Natural Flavors, Romano and Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Sodium Silicoaluminate added as an anti-caking agent, Sorbic Acid added as a preservative, and Enzymes), Dried Whey, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, and Disodium Phosphate. Breaded with Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Whey, Canola Oil. Glazed with Food Starch-Modified, Rice Flour, Tapioca Dextrin, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Xanthan Gum, Salt, and Spice Extract. Parfried with Clear Liquid Frying Shortening (Soybean Oil, Dimethylpolysiloxane anti-foam agent, TBHQ for freshness)]. FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT [Boneless Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Breaded with Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour and Durum Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflaven, Folic Acid), Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices, Soybean Oil, Yellow Corn Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika, Cellulose Gum (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Natural Flavor, Sodium Alginate, Not More Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to prevent caking].

**Allergens:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG

**Cooking Instructions:** Place frozen product in preheated deep fryer at 350 degrees for 3 minutes. Allow to stand 2 minutes prior to serving.

Revised Date 07/23/19

# Nutrition Facts

About 6-7 servings per 23.5 oz (666 g) container

**Serving size**                    **4-5 pieces ( 100 g)**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories**

**228**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b>	9 g	14%
Saturated Fat	4 g	22%
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	29 mg	10%
<b>Sodium</b>	577 mg	24%
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	24 g	8%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	3%
Total Sugars	2 g	
Includes	0 g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b>	11 g	
Vitamin D	0.0 mcg	0%
Calcium	184 mg	18%
Iron	0.6 mg	4%
Potassium	107 mg	3%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.